Document Number: 28505 For technical questions, contact: mlcc@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 05-Jul-10 25
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors
 for Commodity Applications
VJ....W1BC Y5V Dielectric
Vishay
FEATURES
• Class 3 dielectric

1206 100 10 nF 22 μF
1210 100 10 nF 100 μF
ORDERING INFORMATION
VJ0402 V 101 J X Q C W1BC
SIZE
CODE
DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE TERMINATION VOLTAGE PACKAGING PROCESS CODE FOR
BASIC COMMODITY
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
V = Y5V Two significant digits
followed by the
number of zeros:
101 = 100 pF
102 = 1000 pF
152 = 1500 pF
103 = 10 000 pF
M = ± 20 %
Z = - 20 %/
+ 80 %
X = Ni Barrier  Y = 6.3 V
Q = 10 V
J = 16 V
X = 25 V
A = 50 V
B = 100 V
C = 7" reel/paper
P = 13" reel/paper
T = 7" reel/blister
R = 13" reel/blister
DIMENSIONS in inches (millimeters)
SIZE
CODE
L W
T
MAX.
MB
0402
(1005)
0.040 ± 0.002
(1.00 ± 0.05)
0.020 ± 0.002
(0.50 ± 0.05)
0.022
(0.55)
0.010 + 0.002/- 0.004
(0.25 + 0.05/- 0.10)
0603
(1608)
0.063 + 0.006/- 0.004
(1.60 + 0.15/- 0.10)
0.030 + 0.006/- 0.004
(0.80 + 0.15/- 0.10)
0.038
(0.95)
0.016 ± 0.006
(0.40 ± 0.15)
0805
(2012)
0.080 ± 0.008
(2.00 ± 0.20)
0.050 ± 0.008
(1.25 ± 0.20)
0.057
(1.45)
0.020 ± 0.008
(0.50 ± 0.20)
1206
(3216)
0.126 + 0.012/- 0.008